W oo 1ok w N

e I T I R O
WOy Ul W N O

RESOLUTION NO. _13-94-399 AGENDANO.__12.D.1.(1)

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
The General Services Committee Robert Leu
INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY

The General Services Committee
SUBMITTED BY

AUGUST 12,2013
DATE DRAFTED

Awarding Contract for Phase IT -Courthouse Parking Str;ucture Maintenance

WHEREAS, the east and west parking ramps were constructed in 1996 and. 1998 respectively; and,

WHEREAS, work under Phase I was completed in 2011 and included calﬂking of the joints between the
prezcast double- t’s and re-welding of connecting flanges; and,

WHEREAS, work under Phase 1T will be done this fall and will focus on' caulking and replacement of

poured in place concrete, plus additional welding of connecting flanges and repair of spalled concrete on
the double-t’s; and,

WHEREAS, specifications were prepared, and bids solicited, with the bid résults attached.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled
this |2 day of Se 2013, that a Contract for Phase I - Courthouse
Parking Structure Maintenance be awarded to the lowest responsible and:responsive bidder, Truesdell
Corporation of Tempe, Arizona for the base bid amount of $108,880.00 plus the altemate bid in the
amount of $14,900.00 for a total contract of $123,780.00; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a project contingency of $60,000. 00 be established to cover any
change orders authorized by the General Services Committee.

Respectfully submitted,

G ,‘ s(%/gmfnm e:

Phillip Owens Chair ——

Al st

Henry Brill, X'ice Chair

Az %'

Jason Hé’denremk(

ya

n Nash

Purchasing Procedural Endorsement;

N%\&\y\\ <0 9543

whmncy Vote Date

66E-V6~CT




12.D.1.(2)

Awarding Contract for Phase IT -Courthouse Parking Structure Maintenance
Page 2

FISCAL NOTE:

Sufficient funding is available in the General Services Courthouse Facility
Project account, 18-1842-0000-67200, for the cost of this-project.

Susan Balog 4ii;?’—q

Sr. Accountant/Assistant to Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is authorized to take this action pursuant ito secs. 59.01 and
59.21, Wis. Stats. In addition, sec. 59.52(29), Wis. Stats. requires the project
tofpe let to the lowest responsible bidder.

Effrey Kuglltsch
forporation Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended.

Craig Kautson
County Administrator




12.D.1.(3)

Executive Summary
Awarding Contract for Phase Il - Courthouse Parking Structure Repairs

As stated in the resolution, Phase | repairs were completed in 2011, and included
caulking of joints between the double tee’s, and re-welding of failed connecting
flange plate that stabilize the ramp. Phase Il will involve caulking along the
poured-in-place concrete, additional flange plate welding, conc:rete
repair/replacement, and sealing of the deck surface.

As with Phase |, the need for additional work is expected as exact conditions are
uncovered. Bidders provided unit pricing that will be used to calculate the cost of

additional work. The project will be completed this fall when deck temperatures
are cooler.

The need for maintenance and repair is not unusual for parking structures.
Typically, after 15 years, the first major repair efforts occur. Winters are
particularly hard with the freeze thaw cycles, and the heavy use of salt. Similar to
a bridge deck, the rebar in a parking structure deteriorates asisalt penetrates the
concrete. The need for maintenance will accelerate with time.. Keeping up with it
will help extend the life of the structure before it has to be replaced.



31vQa 310A HIYHO

.

creb 9% TETE S0

ININISHOANT TvdNA3O0Hd ONISYHOHNd

12.D.1.(4)

ALV 3LOA D HIVHO
IVAO &«@_\M_EM@WM oz_zwm>oo

auve JHNLYNOIS

mlx\.w!\\% ‘él\\! _

VavaH ININ LYY dEa

. NWM ‘a7 .WN Qﬁwmﬂﬁﬁnﬂmm 'NOILYANIWNODTH

HIADVNVIN ONISYHOHNd ‘SITIIW IAOr ‘A8 3dvd3dd

‘puodsal jou pip
1B} PalsIjOs 81oM SIOPUSA [BUCHIPPE 2UO-AJUSM | JOUISIU| B4} U0 pue a)jezes) a|liAsaue) oY} Ul PISIaAPE SeM plg O) UolejAUl

‘$99) 5|qNOP JSAC J8|8as auB|IS :pig Sleulelly

S3A S3A SdA SdA SdA SdA aNoga aid

(00Z9L'¢le$ 00061691 [ 0L'608'10L$ [ 00°098'0vL$ zé'Gsgeel$  [00082€2k $§ | 1SOD V.Ol |
009112 00 088" 00°088'L} 0009802 0002 62 00°006 7 Qi FLYNST LY
009727581 00°0L6°1G 1 0L 62V vl 00°000°0Z} 26150701 00°088'801 EEST

NI TNvd 1S IM JINVINOZVIN 1IN VINCAIT T N9 2V 3dNg1
SHOLONYLSNOD | imaavnvmuw | NOILVHOLSIM | NOILONYLSNOD | NOILVAYASIN 4409
MOV1g ST HIND SIXVO¥d WYY IVHNLONYLS | T13asanyl

SAVIALAS TVHINID ANINLHVYdEd

‘W'd 0€1 — €102 02 AVIN 31va 3na dig

SHIVdIY FHNLONYELS ONIMEVY 1| ASYHA JNVYN dlid
6lL-€10c d3dIANN did

WHOA AMVINIANS dIF

HO10341d AONVNI
NOISIAIQ DNISYHOUNd NISNOOJSIM ‘ALNNOD MO0y



